



City of Tulsa Purchasing Department  
175 E. 2nd Street 15th Floor  
Tulsa, OK 74103

TAC 397F  
Siltation Removal  
Public Works Department  
Bid Opening Date: December 11, 2025

Project Buyer: Julie Miller  
[jamiller@cityoftulsa.org](mailto:jamiller@cityoftulsa.org)  
Please contact if you have any questions.

**Delivery:**  
If Your Bid is Accepted, state the number of Days You need to deliver the Supplies and/or begin providing Services.  
You must be able to deliver the Supplies and/or Services as specified in Your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating the Agreement and pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity

**Pricing:**

			D-Kerns Construction Inc		Earth Smart Construction Inc	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	Clearing and Grubbing	1,000 sq yd	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
2	Unclassified Excavation/Filling Removed and Hauled	20,000 cu yd	\$25.00	\$500,000.00	\$18.00	\$360,000.00
3	Erosion Control, Riprap Placed (Includes Filter Fabric Placed)	10,000 sq yd	\$10.00	\$100,000.00	\$7.00	\$70,000.00
4	Erosion Control, Riprap Hauled	7,500 cu yd	\$24.50	\$183,750.00	\$27.00	\$202,500.00
5	Erosion Control, Material Hauled	5,000 cu yd	\$21.00	\$105,000.00	\$22.00	\$110,000.00
6	Concrete or Grout placed	200	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$360.00	\$72,000.00
7	Concrete or Grout Placed by Pump Equipment	100	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00
8	Sod placed	5,000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
9	Erosion Control Fabric Placed	5,000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.90	\$4,500.00
TOTAL EXTENDED COST (All costs must be included or your bid will be disqualified)			\$974,750.00		\$857,000.00	
Mobilization Charge			\$900.00		\$2,900.00	
Premium Charge to be added to base rates for work outside Normal Hours:			\$185.00		\$150.00	
Delivery:			5 Days		One (1) Day	
Annual Price Adjustment:			N/A		Consumer Price Index	